O6opypoBaHue: MNb 45/45

Cxema:gBurarenb

234

OBUTATENE MB45/40, 45/45, 50/45

59 96 61

63 bf-l 65 4 3

69

S N 3 a ‘- ' &
\g@ o P04 ® - ) @w >

YD-KUO4-45, KUO1-45 ENGINE UNIT
“

0801.007000 LinnnHap cylinder N6 50
1 0801.007100 Lnnunap cylinder MNB 45 1
2 0801.007200 lanka nut M5 2
3 0801.007300 LWainba washer 5 15
4 0801.007400 LWaiiba 5x9x1 washer 5 13
5 0801.007500 Manens rnywwnTtens muffler cover plate 1
6 0801.007600 Fnywwvrens muffler body 1
7 0801.007700 Mpoknagka rnywuTens muffler sealing plate 1
8 0801.007800 Bont M5x87 nop wrpk rmywurens muffler connecting screw 2
9 0801.001000 Bont M5x30 screw M5x20 6
10 0801.001100 Cseya 3axuraHus F8RTF spark plug 1
11 0801.008100 Mpoknapka aganTtepa uMnuHapa air intake tube sealing plate 1
12 0801.008200 ApanTep umnuHgpa air intake tube 1
13 0801.008300 BuHT screw M5x12 4
14 0801.008400 BTynka ynnoTHuTenbHas Tennonsonsatopa hold coil 1
15 0801.008500 Mpoknaaka umnuHapa cylinder sealing plate 1
16 0801.008700 Konbua 43x1.2 nopLuHeBble 2wt piston ring 2
17 0801.008900 MopuueHb 43x11-36 2-konbua-43x1.2 piston 1
18 0801.009100 KOnbLIO CTOMOPHOE piston pin circlip 2
19 0801.009300 Maney nopwHeson 11x34 piston pin 1
20 0801.009400 KonbLio orpaHu4nTenbLHOe Urons4aToro needle bearing ring 2
noALnnHuKa
21 0801.009500 KoneHnsan crank shaft components 1
22 0801.009600 MNoawmnHuk 11x15x12.5 uronbyatbiin needle bearing 11x15%x12.5 1
23 0801.002300 LLinoHka 3x3.5x10 semicircular key 3x3.5x10 1
24 0801.009800 MpyxwviHa conical spring base 1
25 0801.009900 Onopa npyXuWHbl KOHUYECKON CEAno conical spreader base 1
26 0801.010000 BuHT M5x16 tapping screw ST4.8x16 4
27 0801.010100 OkpaH Ans uenu br152/20-45/18 chain shield 1
28 0801.010200 BuHT M5x16 nop 3B€3004Ky screw M5x16 1
29 0801.010300 KnanaH BO3AyLUHbIN aeration jet 1
30 0801.010400 CTOMOPHOE KOMbLO aeration jet circlip 1




31 0801.010500 rybka sponge transition block 1
32 0801.003400 Ynop 3y6yatelii ans 6eHonun pinion rack 1
33 0801.010700 BuHT M5x10 screw M5x10 5
34 0801.010800 dunbTp oil filter screen 1
35 0801.010900 dunbTp oil filter 1
36 0801.011000 Macnonposog oil tube 1
37 0801.011100 BuHT M5X20 screw M4x14 2
38 0801.011200 Hacoc macnsHbiv oil pump 1
39 0801.011300 PUnNbTP MacnAHOro Hacoca sponge transition coil 1
40 0801.011400 dopcyHKka MacnsHoOro Hacoca nozzle 1
41 0801.011500 Hanpasnstowas chain guide block 1
42 0801.003100 LWnunbka AYM8-M8x26-8.8 kpenneHus LWunHb! double-screw bolt AYM8-M8x26-8.8 2
43 0801.011700 C”e””e“gg;(e,\:;’éﬁzi’_';”e‘;‘f B cBope clutch Assy 1
44 0801.011800 CuenneHue shoe block 3
45 0801.011900 CuenneHwue retainer 1
46 0801.012000 CuenneHue clutch spring 1
47 0801.012100 LWarnba cuenneHuns LeHTPOGEXHOro clutch adjusting washer 1
48 0801.012200 MoawmnHuk 12x15x14.5 uronbyatblin needle bearing 12x15%x14.5 1
49 0801.012300 BapabaH cuennenunsa clutch shell 1
50 0801.012400 3Be3foyka BeayLas sprocket 1
51 0801.012500 YepBsik MacnsHoOro Hacoca worm 1
52 0801.012600 KpbliLka cover plate 1
53 0801.012700 CanbHuk 15x28x5 oil seal 15x28x4.5 1
54 5001.000300 MoawnnHnk6202P6 bearing 6202D grade 15x35%11 2
55 0801.012900 nemndep cushion block 1
56 0801.013000 ynnotHurens pe3“”§:§;’(‘)5i§°“”‘” ApOCCeIbHOI choke rod fixation root 1
57 0801.013100 Pbiyar Bo3ayLLIHOW 3aCnNOHKK choke rod 1
58 0801.013200 HOemndep right shock block 1
59 0801.013300 Monyuika pe‘*ﬂ:giig ;:Lg‘;”ﬁpa”m“”a” shock seat 3
60 0801.013400 KpoHwTenH air intake tube support 1
61 0801.013500 Mpoknaaka noa nnowaaky kapbiopatopa tie plate 1
62 0801.013600 Mpoknapaka kap6iopaTopa acbectoBast sealing plate of air intake support 1
63 0801.013700 Mpoknapaka kap6iopaTopa nnacTukosasi air intake tube flange 1
64 0801.013800 Kap6topatop c BbIxo4om nog npamMep walbro carburetor WT-846A 1
65 0801.013900 OcHoBaHve hunbTpa air intake socket 1
66 0801.014000 dunbTp air filter Assy 1
67 0801.014100 Wnunbka GM5-M5x30 kpennenus kap6iopatopa double-screw bolt GM5-M5%30 1
68 0801.014200 Ynop pe3nHoBbIi cushion of air intake socket 1
69 0801.014300 BuHT screw M5x50 2
70 0801.014400 KapTep np.yactb right case 1
7 0801.014500 AeTanb Kkopnyca pe3vHoBas dust plate 1
72 0801.014600 Wrndpt pin 5x10 3
73 0801.014700 BcTaBka pesunH guide sleeve 1
74 0801.014800 Knemma "macca” ground strip 1
75 0801.014900 BbikntovaTtenb 3aXuraHus KynmncHbIn flameout switch 1
76 0801.015000 Konnavok BbikntoyaTens flameout switch socket 1
77 0801.015100 HOemncpep left shock block 1
78 0801.015200 BuHT M5x25 nop 3B€3004Ky screw M5x25 5
79 0801.015300 MnacTuHa dukcupytowas maHxeT oil shield 1
80 0801.015400 LWan6a washer 4 2
81 0801.000500 BuHT screw M4x8 2
82 0801.003800 BuHT M4x12 screw M4x10 4
83 0801.015700 MaxoBuk B c6ope flywheel assembly 1
83-1 0801.015800 MaxoBuk flywheel 1
83-2 0801.015900 MpyxwviHa torsion rod spring 2
83-3 0801.016000 Cobauka pusher dog 2
83-4 0801.016100 BuHT pusher dog screw 2
84 0801.004400 laika nut M8x1 1
85 0801.016300 Mpoknagaka Kpblwky macnsiHoro 6avka 20x30x2 pes. sealing washer 20x30x2 1
86 0801.016400 Llenouka anti-drop plate 1
87 0801.016500 KpblLwka MacnsiHoro 6ayka 20 oil cover 1
88 0801.016600 XomyTunk suction tube circlip 2
89 0801.016700 Tpybka suction tube 2.5x6x105 1
90 0801.016800 LWTyuep M-o6pasHbiii suction jet 1




91 0801.016900 Kaptep left case 1
92 0801.017000 KonbLo 38x2 cTonopHoe ¢ nankamu Ans otBepctus shield ring 35 1
93 0801.017100 CanbHuk 15x35x5 oil seal 15x35%4.5 1
94 0801.017200 KaTywika 3axuraHus igniter 1
95 0801.017300 MpoBoa 3axuraHms extinction conductor 1
96 0801.017400 3arnyLwka noayLukm dust cover 2
97 0801.017500 Mpoknagka kapTepa aAsuratensi case body sealing plate 1
08 0801.017600 [llamnep kapTtepa orpaHuuntens Lenu Kpbika damper 1
nnacTuHyaras
Cxema:Kopnyc
lMvna bensnHoBan b 45/40 T1b 45/45- YD-KUO05-45A Mb 50/45 - YD-KUO04-50A (1)

34

\.r--*mz

I I i
: e
I o N 70
6)' ; ir |I *
——34 /g | 58—® 57 73 B

A



0 0801.000103 Muna BenanHosas INB 45/40 YD-KUO05-45A

0 0801.000104 Muna BexanHosas MNb 45/45 YD-KUO05-45A 1
0 0801.000105 Muna BeHsnHosas Mb 50/45 YD-KUO04-50A (1) 1
1 0801.028000 Bpekep right cover assembly 1
2 0801.017800 BuHT screw M5x40 1
3 0801.017900 3awmTHas shield pipe 1
4 0801.018000 Btynka 6.3x9x15 6pekepa pipe 1
5 0801.019000 Wtndpt pin 3x14 1
6 0801.028500 Ynop HaTskeHus Lenn 6pekepa tension block 1
7 0801.028600 BuHT M5x55 HaTskeHus Lenu Gpekepa tightener screw 1
8 0801.028700 Kpbiwka nn;;;MHquanf;nsz;:p Gpexepa tensioner cover plate 1
9 0801.028800 Camope3 STM4.2x9.5 noa 3B€304Ky tapping screw ST4.2x9.5 4
10 0801.018100 PykosiTka front damper 1
11 0801.029000 MpyXuHa pyKoATKYM aBapuHOro Topmosa brake torsion rod spring 1
12 0801.029100 Waiiba 5.2x20x1.2 washer 5.2x20x1.2 1
13 0801.018600 laika nut M5 1
14 0801.018700 3arnywka spring base 1
15 0801.018800 MpyxuHa front damper spring 1
16 0801.019100 Pbiuar main level 1
17 0801.019200 3BeHO secondary pull-rod 1
18 0801.019300 Wrndpt pin 3x9 3
19 0801.029800 Hanpasnsiowias “pg;";':")';"p""°3a SBE3A04KN brake control rod 1
20 0801.019500 MpyxvHa brake spring 1
21 0801.030000 JleHTa GrnoKNpoOBKM 3BE3404KM TOPMO3a brake strap 1
22 0801.030100 Maxenb brake spring cover plate 1
23 0801.030200 LWai6a tension block 1
24 0801.030300 Ynop chain guide block 1
25 0801.019900 Kpbiwwka right cover 1
26 0801.030500 OkpaH dust shield 1
27 0801.018300 MpyxvHa heavy block spring 1
28 0801.018200 Nanka heavy block 1
29 0801.020100 [arika M8 c dnaHuem nut M8 2
30 0801.020200 BUWHT kpbilku dounbTpa bN52/20-45/18 air filter lock nut 1
31 0801.020300 LLlan6a15x26x1 lock nut washer 15x26x1 1
32 0801.031100 Kpblwwka air filter cover 1
33 0801.031200 Peaunia ¢ °TBGE§;QSD“;;'T'; SR peryposi idle adjusting guide set 1
34 0801.031300 BuHt screw M5x16 9
35 0801.031400 KpbliLuka upper cover plate 1
36 0801.031500 Koxyx MaxoBuka BO3AYLLUHOIO NoToka guide flow cover 1
37 0801.031600 Craptep B cbope starter assembly 1
38 0801.031700 Camope3 ST4.8x14 nopa 3BE3004Ky tapping screw ST4.8x14 1
39 0801.031800 LWan6a 5x22x1,5 washer 5 1
40 0801.031900 KaryLwuka starter palte 1
41 0801.032000 Kopnyc coil spring gland 1
42 0801.032100 MpyxuHa start coil spring 1
43 0801.032200 PykosiTka start handle 1
44 0801.032300 LHyp start stretching wire 1
45 0801.032400 Pe3suHka LH sheathing 1
46 0801.032500 Kpbiwika starter cover 1
47 0801.032600 Ynop shock rubber 1
48 0801.032700 Kopnyc base 1
49 0801.032800 Hemndep 6eH3o6aka neBblii shock rubber gland 2
50 0801.032900 BuHT screw 2
51 0801.033000 3arnywka dust cover 2
52 0801.033100 Lienoyka Kpblwky TonnmMeHoro 6aka anti-drop plate 1
53 0801.033200 ”p°"”a”'“2‘ 4'f§‘;('§f';gxq"_g”;:3'f°r° Garika packing washer 24x34x1.5 1
54 0801.033300 Kpblwka TonnueHoro 6ayka B cbope petrol cover 1
55 0801.033400 Tpybka fuel tube 1
56 0801.033500 PUNbTP TONMUBHBIN petrol filter componets 1
57 0801.033600 Knanax 6anaxca BOi%}(/J):)aeTOI'IﬂVIBHOI'O 6auka B balancer 1
58 0801.033700 KpbliLka balancer cover 1
59 0801.033800 Knanax balancer rubber 1




60 0801.033900 Kopnyc knanaHa 6anaHca Bo3gyxa balancer body 1
61 0801.034000 BTtynka knanaHa 6anaHca balancer root 1
62 0801.034100 Tsara kypka rasa throttle rod 1
63 0801.034200 Kypok trigger 1
64 0801.034300 MpyxvHa trigger torsion rod spring 1
65 0801.034400 WrnT pin6x22 1
66 0801.034500 Kpblwwka handle cover 1
67 0801.034600 Bnokupatop trigger control rack 1
68 0801.034700 Bont ST4,8x25 nop 38€3a04Ky tapping screw ST4.2x25 1
69 0801.034800 PykosiTka front handle assembly 1
70 0801.034900 Bont ST4,8x16 nop 3B€3a04Ky tapping screw ST4.8x16 4
71 0801.035000 Tpy6ka pump tube 1
72 0801.035100 Mpanmep Primer bulb 1
73 0801.035200 Tpybka scavenge tube 1
74 0801.035300 CoeanHutens oil tube tie-in 1
75 0801.035400 XomyTuk oil tube clip 2
76 0801.035500 Conno scavenge nozzle 1
102 0801.036600 Kopnyc 1
104 0801.036300 Osuratens 1




